KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

October 2008
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 5144

Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc.

Address 1: _221 N. Main, Suite #300

Address 2: _P.O. Box 2758

AP No. 15 063-21763-00-00

Spot Description:

City: Wichita state: KS
Contact Person: __Mark Shreve

Phone: (316 ) 264-6366
CONTRACTOR: License #_5929

Name: ___Duke Drilling Company, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: Kevin Kessler
Purchaser: _Plains Marketing

Designate Type of Completion:
v New Well

v Qil SWD - Siow
Gas ENHR _——_SIGW
— CM (Coal Bed Methane) _ Temp. Abd.
Dry Other

Re-Entry Workover

(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

SW NE SW_SW gec. 23 Twp. 15 s R. 27 _ [ East[¥] West
959 Feetfrom [ North/ [4 South Line of Section
937 Feetfrom [] East / [/] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
One Onw Ose [dsw

County:_Gove

Lease Name: Albin

Wildcat

Producing Formation:

Elevation: Ground:_2438'

Total Depth: _4450' _

wen#: _1-23

Field Name:

Mississippian

Kelly Bushing: 2447
Plug Back Total Depth: __4401'

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 216 Feet
Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/] Yes [ INo
If yes, show depth set: 1926’ Feet

If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from: ___1926'

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. Conv. to SWD
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.:
Dual Completion Ddcket No.:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:
1/13/09 1/23/09 2/17/09
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

feet depth to: _surface w/_180 sx.cmt.
AHZ-Dig-J/5)y
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: _23.000  ppm  Fluid volume: __1.000  pbis

Dewatering method used: __Evaporation

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. [ East[ ] West
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of ali wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: President/COO Date: 3/9/09

\MAJ day of WJ\M)

Subscribed and sworn to before me thisq

Letter of Confidentiality Received
, \’ If Denied, Yes D Date:

200q

Notary Public: m

TANNIS L. TRITT
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report RecelvedKANSAS CORPURNHON C(M lSS!ON

UIC Distribution MAR 1 0 200

RECEIVED



Side Two

R Y
e . .0 J Q
Operator Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc. Albin

Lease Name: Well #: 1-23
[ B Y
Sec._23 wp. % s R % [JEast ¥]west County: Gove s

. L i
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests givwﬁ%lw ' s"“
time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ INo [¥ILog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [J sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Myes [no Anhydrite 1900 + 548
Cores Taken [dves [vIno B/Anhydrite 1938 +510
Electric Log Run Yes  [INe Heebner Shale 3682 -1234
(Submit Copy)
Stark Shale 3966 -1518
List All E. Logs Run: Ft. Scott 4216 - 1768
Schlumberger: PEX-AIT, BHC, CMR Plus, Gamma Ray and
HNGS ’ y Cherokee Shale 4242 -1794
T/Mississippian 4310 - 1862

CASING RECORD  [¥] New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

i Size Hole Size Casing Weight Settin Type of # Sacks Type and Percent

Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs. ] Ft, Depth Coment Used TP addiives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 20# 216" Common 160 2% gel,3% cc
Production 77/8" 51/2" 14# 4447 50/50 Poz 120

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: To Dgglt?om Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
- Perforate P
—Y__ Protect Casing )
Plug Back TD 1926'-Surface | SMD 180

—— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs SevType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4314' -4320' 750 gal 15% MCA

KANSAS CORPORATION (OVMISSION

TUBING RECORD: Size: SetAt: Packer At: Liner Run: RECEEVE@

27/8" 4338’ [ ves No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:

2/17/09 [ Flowing ] Pumping [ Gas Lift [] other (exptain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 20 N/A 0 N/A 35.5
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Ovented [JSold []Usedon Lease [Jopentole  [¥]Perf. [] DuallyComp. [_]Commingled
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] other (specity)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 1 0 2009
RECEIVED

March 9, 2009
Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
130 S. Market, Room 2078

Wichita, Kansas 67202
RE: Albin #1-23

NE/4 NE/4 Section 23-15S-27W

Gove Co., KS

API: 15-063-21763-00-00
Ladies/Gentlemen:
On behalf of Mull Drilling Company, Inc. (MDC) I would like to request that all information on side
two of the enclosed Well Completion Form ACO-1 on the above subject location be held
confidential for a period of two (2) years.

Please be advised that we have not received a copy of the wellsite geologist report. As soon as MDC
receives a copy, one will be forwarded to your office.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed information, please feel free to contact our
office.

Sincerely,

Mark A. Shreve
President/COO

MAS:tt
Enclosures

221 N. MAIN e SUITE 300 ¢ P.O. BOX 2758 « WICHITA, KS 67201-2758 » 316 264-6366 * FAX 316 264-6440
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-7 ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33514

L
REMITTO P.O.BOX 3! SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 LSS 4y kS
SEC. . RA CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB ST. JOB FINISH
o /430923 [ 2es [T w oy | e |e geim "5 gssm
CQUNTY ST.
LEase A14/ne " |werLs /&3 _ |LocaTion P(Adzaa i G527 IAE [Goue %_
OLD OR@ABP(CIrcle one) '
: ¥k,

CONTRACTOR Da £¢ # 4 OWNER__/1 LDritfa NP ‘
“TYPE OF JOB So\rche_ v IO N TIA

HOLE SIZE /A /¢ ID._2/C CEMENT
CASING SIZE % 5% DEET 0216 amouNT oRDERED /605X Cc;‘mm.m
TUBING SIZE ShCC, 2% Qe
DRILL PIPE DEPTH

- FOOE———. -——- DEPTH . S e e
PRES. MAX MINIMUM comvmon___ L0 /%5 gLﬁ’.Z&D
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT =2 G’ POZMIX — _
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. ,;2 GEL 20.4p _ézga_
PERFS. CHLORIDE s SN, 1S5 2880y
DISPLACEMENT ASC
EQUIPMENT

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _ Z(. Canhy
2 /8/ HELPER J¢e

BULK TRUCK
# 4Ssb - 199
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER

DRIVER ')‘ acl

REMARKS:

|l 4 - ot/ .
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Pl A Lomeant—

- N ”,
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STREET
CITY

STATE Z[p

p,n/C /
7 you!

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
-= -und furnish<cementezanc bolper(s) to-assist owner-or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or

contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

L00/100 @ YIIHOIA JQKW «
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SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
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